+ 1, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

AR R R TIOR3 CFFECTIVE GAYE & REGURI TIONFURCHASE REG. Wo. 5. PROJECT WO Gl et
g 110) : AQZEH%LZJL__T ontractor' dtd 1/9/89

) TADMINISTERED BY (If other then tem 6) mod

CO0E

-y

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
pPivision of Contracts & Property Management
KWashington, D.C. 20555

FTAAE AND AGDACSS OF CONTHRALTON (No., strccl. county, Statr ond ZIF Code) W) [9A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION we.
Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency
4814 South 40 Street 90. DATEO (SEEITEM 11)
Phoenix, AZ 85040 :
10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

X | NRC-32-83-681

108. OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[FACICiTY CODE 1/01/83
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO[_ICITAT'ONS "

D The above numbered solicitation « amended as set forth in tiem 14. The hour and date specified {or receipt of Oflers D s exwnded, | D is nOt ex-

1weoded, \

Offers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendment prios 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing t1ems B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on cach copy of the offer
subsmitied; or (c) By separate letter o telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicition and amendment aumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, (! by irwwe of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer alceady submitted, such change may be made by telcgam or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refereace 10 the solicitation snd this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specifird,

17 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) -

N/A
g 13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MUDIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NC AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
v, A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUE D PURSUANT TO: (Specily outhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHM INITEM & ARLE MADE IN THE COMN-
TAACT ORDER WNO. 1N ITEM 10A >

CODE

v

0. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS PAODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (surh as chonges in paying oflice,
appropriction dote, etc. ) SET FORTH N (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR £3.103(b).

THNTO PURGUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

C TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEIAENT IS ENTERED

X :
Mutual agreement of the parties . e%gaozo 890717
32

—————TD OTHER (Specily type of modification end cuthorily) ' |

~ga3-681 dishght

L] is NOt, iﬂ is required 10 sign this document and return __ 2 copies 10 the issuing office.
including solicitafionicon troct subject matter where Jeesible )

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior
16 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOIF ICATION (Organized by UCF
The purpose of this modification is to 1) change the contractor's mailing address,
2) revise Articles I!I and X111 of the contract, and 3) revise Attachment A - Statement of
Work (see Mod. #9), item no. IV entitled "Reporting.” Accordingly, the following changes

are hereby made:

section heodings,

1. On Standard Form 30, item no, 8 is revised to read as follows:

Arizona Radiation Regulatory Agency §§j§b
4814 South 40 Street - ‘SJQF
Phoenix, AZ 85040

€ ucept 8% PeowiOea Rorein, Sl termy 200 COnariions of tne Bocument celeccnced ia ttem SA OF 1OA, as hergtolOre changed, cemaing unchanged and oo Tull fodce

anp wilect
T5A TNAME A THTLE OF 516 S e ar pant] TER HAME AMD TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnl

Charles F. Tedford, Director Paul J. Edgeworth

A R "I DAIC SIoNED ‘
\
|

O STATLS CFAMLAIC "

V50, GO TG 1 i, _i ‘ou/ el 15C DATE SIGNED]IGO. U T .
BLE Tab |55 b Ot ot — | sy

IS anature 0f peisnn cuthoffed (o sign)

v
STANDARD FORM 30 (RCV. 10.83)

30109
Peescrited by GSA

NEN 7560011528070

PREVIOUS EOTON Unus ALl 3 3
o (anCrFeL Yy 2




2. Under Article 111 - PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, add paragraph D. to read
as follows:

“D. The Governor of Arizona may cancel this agreement under the
conditions provided in ARS 38-511."

3. Under Article XIII -~ NONDISCRIMINATION, de’ete the period at the
end of the sentence and add the following sentence:

", and Commission agrees to comply with the similar order of the

Arizona Governor, Execucive Order 75-5."

4. Under Attachment A - STATEMENT OF WORK, ftem no. IV entitled
"Reporting", paragraph A., the first sentence is deleted in its .

entirety and the following new sentence is substituted in lieu thereof:

“A. The State will provide the NRC Region V office with an annual
report of all off-site analyses with comparisons of similar
analyses by the respective licensee by September 1 of each
year." i

Also, the third sentence in paragraph A is revised to read as follows:
“In the event that some results are not available by the reporting
period, the report shall be submitted noting and explaining the
reasons for the missing results."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged, including the obligated
amount of $95,350.00.



